RESOLUTION NO.	2019-
----------------	-------

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE SUMMAN WESTERN INVESTMENT PLAT LOCATED WEST OF NW 31ST AVENUE, APPROXIMATELY 500 FEET NORTH OF WEST ATLANTIC BOULEVARD; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the City of Pompano Beach approves the Summan Western Investment Plat located on the west side of NW 31st Avenue, approximately 500 feet north of West Atlantic Boulevard, as described in full on the plat document; a copy of the Plat is being attached and made a part as if set forth in full.

SECTION 2. That the City Clerk is authorized to certify the approval of the Plat by the City Commission by affixing her signature on the Plat.

SECTION 3. This Resolution sh	all become effective upon passage.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2019.
	REX HARDIN, MAYOR	
	REA HARDIN, MATOR	
ATTEST:		

JES/jmz 8/28/19 1:reso/2019-291

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK